Website : www.keralapsc.gov.in

eMail : kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

Phone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

PL. No. : 32/2015/C/OLE

Cat. No. : 244/2013

Thiruvananthapuram

15/07/2015

NOTIFICATION

Numbers of candidates who The following is the Probability List containing the Register are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked List, subject to the verification of the Original documents, STOCK INSPECTOR **II/POULTRY** for selection to the post of LIVE GRADE ASSISTANT/MILK **RECORDER/STORE KEEPER/ENUMERATOR** NCA SC - Kannur (Category No. 244/2013) in ANIMAL of HUSBANDRY Department on Rs.10480-18300/on the basis the Online Examination held on 18/05/2015.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.



Notes:-

(1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the probability list does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

(2) The candidates who have secured 36 (Thirty six) marks and above are included in the Probability List.

(3) Candidates included in the Probability List should present and produce in person the Original documents for OTR verification. Date, Time and Venue of OTR verification will be intimated in due course. The candidates included in the Probability list are directed to upload Scanned Documents in their OTR Profile for Verification.

(4) Candidates included in this list shall produce 2 copies of Caste Certificate obtained from Revenue Authority not below the rank of Thahsildar as specified in Kerala Gazette, along with the other documents mentioned above at the time of verification of original documents.

(5) For online examination, rechecking and revaluation are not allowed but printout of answer sheets will be issued to those candidates who apply for it remitting the prescribed fee after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Thiruvananthapuram SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.